

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 202 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Alam Gir

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State (NCT, Delhi)

Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE BANERJEE AND HON'BLE AGRAWAL, JJ)@@  
AA

Date : 12/11/2002:This matter was called on for pronouncement of  
Judgment.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant: Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

The Court made the following @@  
AA  
O R D E R@@  
AAAAAAAA

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP1

Hon'ble Mr.Justice U.C. Banerjee pronounced the  
judgment of the Court.  
The appeal fails and is dismissed.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master

(Signed Judgment is placed on the file)  
Reportable.@@  
CCCCCCCC